The Voice – 3/2019
Holiday Dates

Directory Changes
Hinckley AFC – Change Secretary to Dave Jackson, Jackson.dh18@gmail.com and Chairman to Bryan White, bwhite705@outlook.com
Leicester Road – Change Twitter address to @FCLeicesterRoad

Quorn – Change Secretary email to keithmolloy1@gmail.com
Uttoxeter Town – Change Secretary to Kevin Hales, 07948 477980, uttoxetertfc@gmail.com
Uttoxeter Town Reserves – Change Secretary to Dean Arnold, 07966 023539
Important Dates
Thursday 28th March 2019
-
Transfer & Registration deadline for Premier & Division 1 Clubs

Thursday 28th March 2019
-
Transfer deadline for all other Divisions.

Sunday 31st March 2019
-
Deadline for Resignations

Wednesday 17th April 2019
-
Presidents Cup Final @ Racing Club Warwick FC 7.30pm

Saturday 20th April 2019
-
Challenge Bowl Final @ AFC Wulfrunians FC 11.00am

Tuesday 30th April 2019

-
Deadline for nominations for Committee

Monday 13th May 2019

-
League Cup Final @ Walsall FC 7.30pm

Tuesday 14th May 2019

-
Les James Challenge Cup Final @ Walsall FC 7.30pm

Monday 20th May 2019

-
Special General Meeting @ Land Rover Social Club 8pm

Saturday 8th June 2018

-
Annual Presentation Dinner @ Walsall FC 7pm

Monday 17th June 2019

-
Annual General Meeting @ Land Rover Social Club 8pm

Monday 29th July 2019

-
Special General Meeting @ Land Rover Social Club 8pm
At the last meeting it was announced that all Divisions, with the exception of the Premier Division and Division One, will have temporary dismissals (‘sin bins’) introduced next season. Since the meeting we have now been informed that this will extended to both the Premier and Division One. This announcement has come as somewhat of a surprise to us and we are currently in consultation with the FA regarding this. If there are any updates on the announcements already on social media they will be relayed to you as soon as possible.
Nigel Wood

Secretary
March 2019
